

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15720/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2004 in ITA No. 242/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MORINDA COOPERATIVE SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh,Adv.

Mr. M.R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Naresh Kumar)

Court Master